

#### AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

## TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

Tuesday, January 4, 2022 4:00 p.m.

Members (12)	P A	P A	
	( ) ( ) Young, Chair	()()Henderson	
	( ) ( ) Allen	( ) ( ) Hurt	
	( ) ( ) Bradford	( ) ( ) Nash	
	( ) ( ) Cash	( ) ( ) O'Connell	
	( ) ( ) Evans	( ) ( ) Rhoten, Vice	
	( ) ( ) Gamble	( ) ( ) Swope	

#### Resolutions

#### RS2022-1311 (Gamble, Johnston, Allen and Young)

Referred to the Affordable Housing Committee Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution appropriating \$15,000,000.00 in American Rescue Plan Act funds from Fund #30216 to the Metropolitan Development and Housing Authority to improve infrastructure at Cayce Place and to increase safety at Cumberland View.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1320 (VanReece, Allen, Withers and Young)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution approving Amendment 1 to an Agreement between the State of Tennessee, Department of Transportation, and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County, acting by and between the Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure, for the acceptance of work in connection with the construction of Hart Lane, from East of Whitney Park Drive to Near SR-6 in Davidson County, Fed. No. TAP-4925(2); State No. 19LPLM-F3-136; PIN119913.01; Prop No. 2022M-002AG-001.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1321 (Withers and Young)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution authorizing Eastwood Deli Co, LLC to construct and install an aerial encroachment at 1896 Eastland Avenue. (Proposal No.2021M-013EN-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### RS2022-1322 (O'Connell, Withers and Young)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution authorizing Bootleggers Nashville LLC to construct and install an aerial encroachment at 207 Broadway. (Proposal No.2022M-001EN-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### RS2022-1324 (Allen and Young)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to enter into an agreement with the City of Brentwood for the sale of water.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### Bills on Second Reading

### BL2021-1010 (Glover)

Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance to amend Chapter 6.77 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws relative to operation of entertainment transportation vehicles.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### BL2021-1053 (Withers and Young)

Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee
Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance adopting the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer, with the recordation of renaming, additions and deletions of acceptances and abandonments as reflected on the Centerline Layer to date, as the Official Street and Alley Acceptance and Maintenance Record for the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, (Proposal Number 2022M-001OT-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### BL2021-1054 (Sledge)

Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance approving an Agreement by and between the Metropolitan Government, CSX Transportation, Inc., and Nashville Phase II Property Holder LLC for the construction of roadway and Quiet Zone improvements at the Chestnut Street and 4th Avenue South railroad crossings.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# BL2021-1055 (Hurt and Taylor)

Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance providing the honorary street name designation of "Charles Dungey Way" for a portion of 40th Avenue North.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770